## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2401

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 20

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 7 and 8.
2	In line 9, delete "(b)" and insert "(a)".
3	In line 12, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)".
4	In line 19, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)".
5	On page 2, delete lines 10 through 13 and insert:
6	"(i) Knowing that the other person is a:
7	"(A) Staff member, knowingly propels saliva, blood, urine, semen, feces or other dangerous sub
8	stance at the staff member while the staff member is acting in the course of official duty or as
9	result of the staff member's official duties; or
10	"(B) Public safety officer, knowingly propels blood, urine, semen or feces at the public safety
11	officer while the public safety officer is acting in the course of official duty or as a result of the
12	public safety officer's official duties; or".
13	In line 17, delete "(2)(i)" and insert "(2)(i)(A)".
14	